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CEMENT MASONS’ DETROIT AND VICINITY  
FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS

TIC MIDWEST 
30700 TELEGRAPH ROAD, SUITE 2400 

BINGHAM FARMS, MI  48025-4524 
(248) 645-6550 Telephone  (248) 645-6557 Facsimile  

www.detroitcementmasons.org Website 

ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT  DIRECT DIAL EMAIL ADDRESS 
Administrative Manager James E. Schreiber (517) 327-2131  jschreiber@ticmidwest.com
Accounting Supervisor  Rita Turayeva  (248) 645-6550 x.1236 rturayeva@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Lori Leonard  (517) 327-2133  lleonard@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Tonya Wibert  (517) 327-2140  twibert@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Angie Wheeler  (517) 327-2134  awheeler@ticmidwest.com
Administrative Assistant Erin Rogers  (517) 327-2135  erogers@ticmidwest.com

CONTRIBUTION ENTRY DEPARTMENT 
Department Manager  Emily Andrews (517) 327-2163  eandrews@ticmidwest.com
Comp Ops, Internet  Greg Smith  (517) 327-2148  gsmith@ticmidwest.com
Balancing Clerk Kathy   (877) 876-9357 
Reciprocity - Pension  Kelly Mobley  (248) 645-6550 x1269 kmobley@ticmidwest.com

PENSION/ANNUITY DEPARTMENT 
Pension Benefits Coordinator Kelly Mobley  (248) 645-6550 x. 1269 kmobley@ticmidwest.com
Employer Participant Rep. Amber Martin  (248) 645-6550 x. 1201 amartin@ticmidwest.com

VACATION DEPARTMENT 
Department Supervisor Rita Turayeva  (248) 645-6550 x. 1236 rturayeva@ticmidwest.com
Employer Participant Rep. Amber Martin  (248) 645-6550 x. 1201 amartin@ticmidwest.com
Back-up Vacation  Kelly Booth  (248) 645-6550 x. 1230 kbooth@ticmidwest.com

OFFICE HOURS:  MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 8:15 A.M. – 4:30 P.M. 
Revised:  8/5/24 


